## **County of Archer**

North Central Texas - Created 1858 - Organized 1880

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING FOR EMPLOYEES OF ARCHER COUNTY

The Commissioner's Court of Archer County will host a Webinar entitled Working Safely Outdoors, on Thursday, March 31, 2016 from 10 – 11 am at the Archer County Sheriff's office located at 100 Law Enforcement Way, Archer City, Texas. The webinar will be presented by TAC Risk Control Consultant, Larry Boccaccio.

I hereby certify that the above notice of Open Meeting was posted on the doors of the Archer County Courthouse, 100 S. Center, Archer City, Texas on the 28 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.
Randall Jackson, Archer County Judge